Educational Activity Report

		^	_	•
	к	Δ	-	
_		_		

Board Member/Designee Name:	Michael Bilbrey	
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018	
Position:	Member (Elected)	
Current Report As Of:	1/15/2018	
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	1/15/2018	

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The <u>CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF)</u> was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the <u>Transparency and Accountability</u> page.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
Public Asset Class Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks	1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.50	2.50
2018 ALM: Long Term Outlook for Returns	1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.00	4.50
Value-Based Insurance Design	1/18/2017	1/18/2017	1.75	6.25
Fiduciary Training 2017	1/19/2017	1/19/2017	2.00	8.25
Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the				
Methods	5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	9.00
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective	5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	9.75
Certificate of Achievement in Public Pension Policy	n/a	6/12-6/16/2017	30.00	39.75
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation	7/17/2017	7/17/2017	2.25	42.00
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,				
Provider, and Purchaser	7/18/2017	7/18/2017	2.00	44.00
Parliamentary Training	7/19/2017	7/19/2017	2.00	46.00
Term ended as elected member on January 15, 2018				

Agenda Item 5c, Attachment 1 pg 2 of 26

DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:	John Chiang
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018
Position:	Member (Ex Offcio, State Treasurer's Office)
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2017
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

<u>Government Code Section 20100 (PDF)</u>, effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The <u>CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF)</u> was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the <u>Transparency and Accountability</u> page.

ucational Activity/Session Date Offered or View	Hours	Cumulative Hours
lue-Based Insurance Design 1/18/2017 1/18/2	017 1.75	1.75
oven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the		
ethods 5/10/2017 5/10/2	017 0.75	2.50
versity from the Corporate Perspective 5/10/2017 5/10/2	017 0.75	3.25
e of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation 7/17/2017 7/17/2	017 2.25	5.50
luciary Training 1/19/2017 12/13/2	2017 2.00	7.50

Agenda Item 5c, Attachment 1 pg 3 of 26

DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:	Jeree Glasser-Hedrick		
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	4/28/2017 to 4/27/2019		
Position:	Designee (State Treasurer's Office)		
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2017		
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:			

<u>Government Code Section 20100 (PDF)</u>, effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The <u>CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF)</u> was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the Transparency and Accountability page.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the				
Methods	5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	0.75
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective	5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	1.50
Fiduciary Training 2017	1/19/2017	6/27/2017	2.00	3.50
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation	7/17/2017	7/17/2017	2.25	5.75
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,				
Provider, and Purchaser	7/18/2017	7/18/2017	2.00	7.75

Educational Activity Report

DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:	Steve Juarez		
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	11/1/2016 to 10/31/2018		
Position:	Designee (State Treasurer's Office)		
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2017		
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:			

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The <u>CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF)</u> was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the <u>Transparency and Accountability</u> page.

Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
n/a	12/2/2016	7.00	7.00
1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.50	9.50
1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.00	11.50
1/18/2017	1/18/2017	1.75	13.25
n/a	2/22-2/24/2017	16.00	29.25
5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	30.00
5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	30.75
7/19/2017	7/19/2017	2.00	32.75
	n/a 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 1/18/2017 n/a 5/10/2017 5/10/2017	n/a 12/2/2016 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 1/18/2017 1/18/2017 n/a 2/22-2/24/2017 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 5/10/2017	Date Offered or Viewed Hours n/a 12/2/2016 7.00 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 2.50 1/17/2017 1/17/2017 2.00 1/18/2017 1/18/2017 1.75 n/a 2/22-2/24/2017 16.00 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 0.75 5/10/2017 5/10/2017 0.75

Educational Activity Report

DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:	Eric Lawyer		
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018		
Position:	Designee (State Treasurer's Office)		
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2017		
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	5/26/2017		

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The <u>CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF)</u> was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the <u>Transparency and Accountability</u> page.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
Public Asset Class Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks	1/17/2017	1/31/2017	2.50	2.50
Value-Based Insurance Design	1/18/2017	2/2/2017	1.75	4.25
Statewide Collaboration through Smart Care CA: Low	1/18/2017	2/2/2017	1.75	4.23
Back Pain	n/a	3/14/2017	0.50	4.75
CalSTRS State Legislative Outlook Panel	n/a	4/6/2017	1.00	5.75
The Changing Landscape of an Aging Society	n/a	4/7/2017	0.50	6.25
May 26, 2017 - left office as designee				

Educational Activity Report

DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:	Frank Moore
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018
Position:	Designee (State Treasurer's Office)
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2017
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

<u>Government Code Section 20100 (PDF)</u>, effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The <u>CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF)</u> was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the <u>Transparency and Accountability</u> page.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
Fiduciary Training 2017	1/19/2017	1/19/2017	2.00	2.00
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation	7/17/2017	7/17/2017	2.25	4.25
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,				
Provider, and Purchaser	7/18/2017	7/18/2017	2.00	6.25
Parliamentary Training	7/19/2017	7/19/2017	2.00	8.25
Public Asset Class, Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks	1/17/2017	2/2/2017	2.50	10.75
2018 ALM: Long Term Outlook for Returns	1/17/2017	2/10/2017	2.00	12.75
Value-Based Insurance Design	1/18/2017	11/14/2017	1.75	14.50
Methods	5/10/2017	11/14/2017	0.75	15.25
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective	5/10/2017	11/14/2017	0.75	16.00

Educational Activity Report

DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:	Najia Rosales
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018
Position:	Designee (State Treasurer's Office)
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2017
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	6/13/2017

<u>Government Code Section 20100 (PDF)</u>, effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The <u>CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF)</u> was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the <u>Transparency and Accountability</u> page.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the				
Methods	5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	0.75
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective	5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	1.50
June 13, 2017 - left office as designee				

Educational Activity Report

DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:	Matthew Saha
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	7/31/2017 to 6/30/2019
Position:	Designee (State Treasurer's Office)
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2017
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The <u>CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF)</u> was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the <u>Transparency and Accountability</u> page.

017 12/7/20 017 12/7/20 017 12/6/20	017 1.75	3.75
12/6/20	2.00	5.75
		i

Educational Activity Report

DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:	Collin Wong-Martinusen
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018
Position:	Designee (State Treasurer's Office)
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2017
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

<u>Government Code Section 20100 (PDF)</u>, effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The <u>CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF)</u> was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the <u>Transparency and Accountability</u> page.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
Fiduciary Training	1/19/2017	12/5/2017	2.00	2.00
Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the				
Methods	5/10/2017	12/8/2017	0.75	2.75
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective	5/10/2017	12/8/2017	0.75	3.50
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation	7/17/2017	12/13/2017	2.25	5.75

Agenda Item 5c, Attachment 1 pg 10 of 26

DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:	Richard Costigan
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018
Position:	Member (Ex Officio, State Personnel Board)
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2017
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The <u>CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF)</u> was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the <u>Transparency and Accountability</u> page.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
	4 /4 7 /2 04 7	4 /47 /2047	2.50	2.50
Public Asset Class Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks	1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.50	2.50
2018 ALM: Long Term Outlook for Returns	1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.00	4.50
Value-Based Insurance Design	1/18/2017	1/18/2017	1.75	6.25
Fiduciary Training 2017	1/19/2017	1/19/2017	2.00	8.25
Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the				
Methods	5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	9.00
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective	5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	9.75
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation	7/17/2017	7/17/2017	2.25	12.00

Agenda Item 5c, Attachment 1 pg 11 of 26

DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:	Rob Feckner
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018
Position:	Member (Elected)
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2017
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

<u>Government Code Section 20100 (PDF)</u>, effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The <u>CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF)</u> was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the <u>Transparency and Accountability</u> page.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
Public Asset Class Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks	1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.50	2.50
			2.00	4.50
2018 ALM: Long Term Outlook for Returns	1/17/2017	1/17/2017		
Value-Based Insurance Design	1/18/2017	1/18/2017	1.75	6.25
Fiduciary Training 2017	1/19/2017	1/19/2017	2.00	8.25
Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the Methods	5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	9.00
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective	5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	9.75
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation	7/17/2017	7/17/2017	2.25	12.00
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,	, ,	, ,		
Provider, and Purchaser	7/18/2017	7/18/2017	2.00	14.00
Parliamentary Training	7/19/2017	7/19/2017	2.00	16.00
California Health Care Summit	n/a	9/12/2017	4.00	20.00

Educational Activity Report

DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:	Richard Gillihan
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018
Position:	Member (Ex Officio, California Human Resources)
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2017
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

<u>Government Code Section 20100 (PDF)</u>, effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The <u>CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF)</u> was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the <u>Transparency and Accountability</u> page.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
Public Asset Class Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks	1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.50	2.50
2018 ALM: Long Term Outloook for Returns	1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.00	4.50
Value-Based Insurance Design	1/18/2017	1/18/2017	1.75	6.25
Fiduciary Training 2017	1/19/2017	1/19/2017	2.00	8.25
Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the Methods	5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	9.00
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective	5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	9.75
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation	7/17/2017	7/17/2017	2.25	12.00
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer, Provider, and Purchaser	7/18/2017	7/18/2017	2.00	14.00
Parliamentary Training	7/19/2017	7/19/2017	2.00	16.00
International Centre for Pension Management Conference	n/a	10/15-1017/2017	8.50	24.50

Agenda Item 5c, Attachment 1 pg 13 of 26

Educational Activity Report

DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:	Danny Brown
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	10/12/2017 to 10/11/2019
Position:	Designee (California Human Resources)
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2017
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The <u>CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF)</u> was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the <u>Transparency and Accountability</u> page.

		1		ı
Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours

Agenda Item 5c, Attachment 1 pg 14 of 26

DRAFT

Educational Activity Report

Board Member/Designee Name:	Ralph Cobb
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018
Position:	Designee (California Human Resources)
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2017
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The <u>CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF)</u> was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the <u>Transparency and Accountability</u> page.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
Public Asset Class Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks	1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.50	2.50
2018 ALM: Long Term Outloook for Returns	1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.00	4.50
Value-Based Insurance Design	1/18/2017	1/18/2017	1.75	6.25
Fiduciary Training 2017	1/19/2017	1/19/2017	2.00	8.25
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation	7/17/2017	7/17/2017	2.25	10.50
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,				
Provider, and Purchaser	7/18/2017	7/18/2017	2.00	12.50
Parliamentary Training	7/19/2017	7/19/2017	2.00	14.50
				1
				1
	1			1
				1

Educational Activity Report

		Λ	ГТ
u	ĸ	А	- 1

Board Member/Designee Name:	Katie Hagen
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	3/30/2017 to 3/29/2019
Position:	Designee (California Human Resources)
Current Report As Of:	10/2/2017
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	10/2/2017

<u>Government Code Section 20100 (PDF)</u>, effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The <u>CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF)</u> was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the <u>Transparency and Accountability</u> page.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the				
Methods	5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	0.75
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective	5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	1.50
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation	7/17/2017	7/17/2017	2.25	3.75
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,				
Provider, and Purchaser	7/18/2017	7/18/2017	2.00	5.75
Parliamentary Training	7/19/2017	7/19/2017	2.00	7.75
October 2, 2017 - left office as designee				

Educational Activity Report

DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:	Dana Hollinger
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018
Position:	Member (Appointed, Insurance Industry Representative)
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2017
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

<u>Government Code Section 20100 (PDF)</u>, effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The <u>CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF)</u> was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the <u>Transparency and Accountability</u> page.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
Public Asset Class Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks	1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.50	2.50
2018 ALM: Long Term Outlook for Returns	1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.00	4.50
Value-Based Insurance Design	1/18/2017	1/18/2017	1.75	6.25
Fiduciary Training 2017	1/19/2017	1/19/2017	2.00	8.25
Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the				
Methods	5/10/2017	7/25/2017	0.75	9.00
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective	5/10/2017	7/25/2017	0.75	9.75
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation	7/17/2017	7/17/2017	2.25	12.00
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,				
Provider, and Purchaser	7/18/2017	7/18/2017	2.00	14.00
Parliamentary Training	7/19/2017	7/19/2017	2.00	16.00

Agenda Item 5c, Attachment 1 pg 17 of 26

Educational Activity Report

		•	_	•
. 1	v	/\	_	
ப	м	_		

Board Member/Designee Name:	JJ Jelincic	
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018	
Position:	Member (Elected)	
Current Report As Of:	1/15/2018	
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	1/15/2018	

<u>Government Code Section 20100 (PDF)</u>, effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The <u>CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF)</u> was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the <u>Transparency and Accountability</u> page.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
Public Asset Class Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks	1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.50	2.50
2018 ALM: Long Term Outloook for Returns	1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.00	4.50
Value-Based Insurance Design	1/18/2017	1/18/2017	1.75	6.25
Fiduciary Training 2017	1/19/2017	1/19/2017	2.00	8.25
Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the Methods	5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	9.00
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective	5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	9.75
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation	7/17/2017	7/17/2017	2.25	12.00
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer, Provider, and Purchaser	7/18/2017	7/18/2017	2.00	14.00
Parliamentary Training	7/19/2017	7/19/2017	2.00	16.00
CalPERS Discount Rate Webinar	n/a	2/6/2017	1.00	17.00
Private Equity Terms and Conditions Webinar	n/a	2/21/2017	1.00	18.00
Council of Institutional Investors - Spring 2017	n/a	2/27-2/28/2017	11.50	29.50
Trustee Leadership Forum Webinar - Issues in Infrastructure Investing	n/a	4/26/2017	1.00	30.50
70th CFA Institute Annual Conference	n/a	5/21-5/24/2017	14.50	45.00
Trustee Leadership Forum	n/a	6/4-6/5/2017	7.50	52.50
Trustee Leadership Forum Webinar (Impact of Fees on Investment Returns)	n/a	7/13/2017	1.00	53.50
Nor Cal Trustees: Infrastructure & Common Issues	n/a	8/24/2017	3.00	56.50
Yale Webinar - Value of Diversity on Boards	n/a	9/6/2017	1.00	57.50
Council of Institutional Investors - Fall 2017	n/a	9/13-9/14/2017	8.75	66.25
Nor Cal Trustees: Human Capital & Common Issues	n/a	9/30/2017	3.00	69.25
Term ended as elected member on January 15, 2018				

Agenda Item 5c, Attachment 1 pg 18 of 26

Educational Activity Report

DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:	Henry Jones
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018
Position:	Member (Elected)
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2017
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

<u>Government Code Section 20100 (PDF)</u>, effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The <u>CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF)</u> was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the <u>Transparency and Accountability</u> page.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
	. /. = /0 =	1/17/2017		2.50
Public Asset Class Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks	1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.50	2.50
2018 ALM: Long Term Outlook for Returns	1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.00	4.50
Value-Based Insurance Design	1/18/2017	1/18/2017	1.75	6.25
Fiduciary Training 2017	1/19/2017	1/19/2017	2.00	8.25
Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the				
Methods	5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	9.00
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective	5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	9.75
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation	7/17/2017	7/17/2017	2.25	12.00
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,				
Provider, and Purchaser	7/18/2017	7/18/2017	2.00	14.00
Parliamentary Training	7/19/2017	7/19/2017	2.00	16.00
Council of Institutional Investors Pension Fund Trustee				
Training	n/a	2/27/2017	2.50	18.50
Pacific Pension Investment Institute Winter Roudtable	n/a	2/22-24/2017	16.00	34.50
National Association of Security Professionals	n/a	6/26/2017	4.00	38.50
Pacific Pension Investment Institute Summer				
Roundtable	n/a	7/26-28/2017	16.00	54.50
Pacific Pension Investment Institute Executive Seminar				
and Asia Roundtable	n/a	11/06-10/2017	15.00	69.50
				+

Educational Activity Report

DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:	Ron Lind		
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018		
Position:	Member (Appointed, UFCW5)		
Current Report As Of:	1/30/2018		
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	1/30/2018		

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The <u>CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF)</u> was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the <u>Transparency and Accountability</u> page.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
	. /. = /2.2.=	1/1=/221=	0.50	0.50
Public Asset Class Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks	1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.50	2.50
2018 ALM: Long Term Outlook for Returns	1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.00	4.50
Value-Based Insurance Design	1/18/2017	1/18/2017	1.75	6.25
Fiduciary Training 2017	1/19/2017	1/19/2017	2.00	8.25
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation	7/17/2017	7/17/2017	2.25	10.50
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,				
Provider, and Purchaser	7/18/2017	7/18/2017	2.00	12.50
Parliamentary Training	7/19/2017	7/19/2017	2.00	14.50
Public Pension Trustees Fiduciary Conference	n/a	10/3-10/4/2017	8.00	22.50
Term ended as appointed member on January 30, 2018				

Agenda Item 5c, Attachment 1 pg 20 of 26

DRA

Educational Activity Report

Board Member/Designee Name:	Priya Mathur
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018
Position:	Member (Elected)
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2017
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The <u>CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF)</u> was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the <u>Transparency and Accountability</u> page.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
Public Asset Class Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks	1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.50	2.50
2018 ALM: Long Term Outloook for Returns	1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.00	4.50
Value-Based Insurance Design	1/18/2017	1/18/2017	1.75	6.25
Fiduciary Training 2017	1/19/2017	1/19/2017	2.00	8.25
Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the				
Methods	5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	9.00
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective	5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	9.75
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation	7/17/2017	7/17/2017	2.25	12.00
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,				
Provider, and Purchaser	7/18/2017	7/18/2017	2.00	14.00
Parliamentary Training	7/19/2017	7/19/2017	2.00	16.00
				1
				1
				1
				<u> </u>
				

Agenda Item 5c, Attachment 1 pg 21 of 26

DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:	Bill Slaton
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018
Position:	Member (Appointed, SMUD)
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2017
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The <u>CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF)</u> was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the <u>Transparency and Accountability</u> page.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
Dublic Asset Class Dales Comments and Danahasada	1/17/2017	4 /47 /2047	2.50	2.50
Public Asset Class Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks	1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.50	2.50
2018 ALM: Long Term Outlook for Returns	1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.00	4.50
Value-Based Insurance Design	1/18/2017	1/18/2017	1.75	6.25
Fiduciary Training 2017	1/19/2017	1/19/2017	2.00	8.25
Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the				
Methods	5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	9.00
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective	5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	9.75
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation	7/17/2017	7/17/2017	2.25	12.00
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,				
Provider, and Purchaser	7/18/2017	7/18/2017	2.00	14.00
Parliamentary Training	7/19/2017	7/19/2017	2.00	16.00

Agenda Item 5c, Attachment 1 pg 22 of 26

DRAFT

Educational	Activity	Report
Luucationai	\neg Ctivity	NCPOIL

Board Member/Designee Name:	Theresa Taylor
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018
Position:	Member (Elected)
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2017
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The <u>CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF)</u> was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the <u>Transparency and Accountability</u> page.

	or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	0.75
5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	1.50
7/17/2017	7/17/2017	2.25	3.75
7/18/2017	7/18/2017	2.00	5.75
7/19/2017	7/19/2017	2.00	7.75
1/18/2017	2/15/2017	1.75	9.50
1/19/2017	11/6/2017	2.00	11.50
			+
	5/10/2017 7/17/2017 7/18/2017 7/19/2017 1/18/2017	5/10/2017 5/10/2017 7/17/2017 7/17/2017 7/18/2017 7/18/2017 7/19/2017 7/19/2017 1/18/2017 2/15/2017	5/10/2017 5/10/2017 0.75 7/17/2017 7/17/2017 2.25 7/18/2017 7/18/2017 2.00 7/19/2017 7/19/2017 2.00 1/18/2017 2/15/2017 1.75

Educational Activity Report

DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:	Betty Yee
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018
Position:	Member (Ex Officio, State Controller's Office)
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2017
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The <u>CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF)</u> was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the <u>Transparency and Accountability</u> page.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
Public Asset Class Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks	1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.50	2.50
2018 ALM: Long Term Outlook for Returns	1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.00	4.50
Value-Based Insurance Design	1/18/2017	1/18/2017	1.75	6.25
Fiduciary Training 2017	1/19/2017	1/19/2017	2.00	8.25
Proven Ways to Drive Inclusion - Numbers Behind the				
Methods	5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	9.00
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective	5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	9.75
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation	7/17/2017	7/17/2017	2.25	12.00
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,				
Provider, and Purchaser	7/18/2017	7/18/2017	2.00	14.00
Parliamentary Training	7/19/2017	7/19/2017	2.00	16.00
Ceres Investor Network on Climate Risk	n/a	4/25/2017	4.00	20.00
Ceres Plenary Panel: A Changing (Investment) Climate	n/a	4/27/2017	1.50	21.50
Financing the 2030 Agenda: Role of the UN	n/a	9/18/2017	1.00	22.50
Climate Change Roudtable	n/a	9/18/2017	1.00	23.50
Sustainable Investment Forum	n/a	9/19/2017	4.75	28.25
PRI-MSCI Climate Week Event	n/a	9/20/2017	2.50	30.75
Forum on Financial Innovation for the SDG	n/a	9/20/2017	3.00	33.75
UN Global Compact Leaders Summit 2017	n/a	9/21/2017	5.50	39.25
Influence Map Climate Week Event	n/a	9/21/2017	1.50	40.75
PEI Alternative Insight Event	n/a	10/5/2017	1.25	42.00

Agenda Item 5c, Attachment 1 pg 24 of 26

Educational Activity Report

		•	_	_
	v	/\	-	
u	и	_		

Board Member/Designee Name:	Karen Greene-Ross
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018
Position:	Designee (State Controller's Office)
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2017
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The <u>CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF)</u> was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the <u>Transparency and Accountability</u> page.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
	4/47/2047	4/47/2047	2.50	2.50
Public Asset Class, Roles, Segments, and Benchmarks	1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.50	2.50
2018 ALM: Long Term Outlook for Returns	1/17/2017	1/17/2017	2.00	4.50
Value-Based Insurance Design	1/18/2017	1/18/2017	1.75	6.25
Fiduciary Training 2017	1/19/2017	1/19/2017	2.00	8.25
Use of Leverage in Strategic Asset Allocation	7/17/2017	7/17/2017	2.25	10.50
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,				
Provider, and Purchaser	7/18/2017	7/18/2017	2.00	12.50
Diversity from the Corporate Perspective	5/10/2017	5/10/2017	0.75	13.25
National Coalition on Health Care	n/a	9/12/2017	3.75	17.00

Agenda Item 5c, Attachment 1 pg 25 of 26

Educational Activity Report DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:	Alan Lofaso
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/1/2017 to 12/31/2018
Position:	Designee (State Controller's Office)
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2017
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The <u>CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF)</u> was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the <u>Transparency and Accountability</u> page.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
Value-Based Insurance Design	1/18/2017	1/18/2017	1.75	1.75
Fiduciary Training 2017	1/19/2017	1/26/2017	2.00	3.75
High and Low Value Care Across the Consumer,				
Provider, and Purchaser	7/18/2017	7/18/2017	2.00	5.75
Parliamentary Training	7/19/2017	7/26/2017	2.00	7.75
National Coalition on Health Care	n/a	9/12/2017	3.75	11.50
Health Affairs California Forum: Evaluating Delivery System Innovation	n/a	3/22/2017	1.00	12.50
Health Affairs California Forum: On-the-Ground Look at Delivery System Innovation	n/a	3/22/2017	0.75	13.25

Educational Activity Report

DRAFT

Board Member/Designee Name:	Lynn Paquin
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	9/1/2017 to 8/31/2019
Position:	Designee (State Controller's Office)
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2017
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

Government Code Section 20100 (PDF), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The <u>CalPERS Board Member Education Policy (PDF)</u> was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The Transparency and Accountability on the CalPERS website includes the annual CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule, which links to sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
Council of Institutional Investors - Fall 2017	n/a	9/14/2017	9.00	9.00